PAMPHLETS

This section of the catalogue lists items in the pamphlet trays in the archive room

(1) DOCTRINAL STATEMENTS AND RULE BOOKS
PUBLICATION

Constitutions and Statements of Faith
Proposed Testimony and Bond of Union
Testimony and Principles of Union

Constitution and Testimony & Principles of Union
Constitution and Statement of Faith and Practice
Constitution

Articles of Association

Circuit Rules

Circuit Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union
Circuit Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union
Circuit Rules

Church Rules

Church Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union
Church Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union
Church Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union
Church Rules and Statement of Faith and Practice
Church Rules

Church Rules and Statements of Faith and Practice

Connexional Funds

Rules Governing Funds of the Connexion (draft copy)
Rules governing Funds of the Connexion

Rules governing Funds of the Connexion

(with Church Repairs and Maintenance Fund added)

Deeds

Model Deed (draft copy)
Model Deed (reprint)
Bethany Trust Deed

(2) Doctrine and Polity

Our Denominational Name W. Brimelow
Independent Methodism: Origin, Constitution

and Polity J. Vickers
Independence and Authority P. Gerrard

Independent Methodist Churches in Practice  E. Embleton
Constitution
and Testimony and Principles of Union
Constitution and Statement of Faith and
Practice
Statement of Faith and Practice
So now we know!

We believe
Our Faith E. Dewhurst
The Connexion J. Dolan

The Independent Methodists: An Introduction J. Dolan
Connexional Services Handbook

YEAR

1852
1855 (amended 1891)
1897
1927
2001
1907

1916
1917
1927

und.
1891
1917
1927
1958 reprint
2001

1938
1938
1938

1894
1975
1881

1896

1914
und.

1948
1907
1891

1927
1984
Und.
1965
und.
und.
1993 and later revisions



(3) Social Issues and Welfare
The Beginnings of Total Abstinence
Slavery Today

On Active Service for God and King
Marriage, Divorce and Remarriage
Marriage, Divorce and Remarriage
Romanian Update

(4) Christian Unity

Towards the Ideal

Christian Unity

First World Conference of Christian Youth
The Relevance of the Free Churches
Faith and Freedom

(5) Bible, History and Devotional

The Founders of New England

The Tree of Life, etc.

Giants of Hebrew Story

Pictures of the Early Church

Interviews with Old Testament Characters
Praying Together

(6)History
The Quaker Methodists
The Origins of Independent Methodism
The Christian Lay Churches and

their Origins
Peter’s People’
The Archives of the Independent Methodists
(Proceedings of Wesley Historical Society)
An Independent Methodist Bicentenary
(Proceedings of Wesley Historical Society)

(7) Biography
Life and Labours of Peter Phillips

A. Mounfield
E. E. Naylor

E. Ralphs

E. C. Woolard
FCFC
W. W. Kay

W. M. Harris
F. Edwards

A. Foreman

A. Mounfield
A. Ince

Women’s Auxiliary

A. Mounfield
A. Walker

G. E. Milburn
J. Dolan
J. Dolan

J. Dolan

(from Original Methodist Record and Zion’s Trumpet)

Memoirs of Thomas Lister

A Review of 50 Years ministerial work
An Autobiography

Reminiscences

Recollections

Recipe for Happiness

The Editor Remembers

(8) Doctrine

The Faith of a Christian
Baptism Reconsidered

The Lord’s Supper
Homosexuality and the Church
Christian Foundations

(9) Ministry

Remarks on the Ministry of Women

A Free Gospel Ministry

Christian Ministry

Evangelists, their Privilege and Place

Independent Methodism, its Polity and
Voluntary Ministry

Advantages of Voluntary Ministry

Ministers’ Education Scheme

The Legal Status of the Ministry

Regulations for the Acceptance of Ministers

T. Lister
F. Edwards
E. Taylor
E. Embleton
W. Burrows
A. Jolley
J. Dolan

A. Foreman
W. Gabb
W. Gabb
W. Gabb
J. Dolan

H. Bourne
W. Sanderson
T. Shields
J. Vickers

J. Vickers
J. Vickers

1902
und.
und.
1950
1985
1996

und
1939
1939
und
1960

1919
1926
1926
und.
und.
1996

1924
1945

1977
1996
1994

1996

1855

und.

1927
1935
1945
1975
1988
2009

1925
1987
1989
2000
und.

1808
1860
1884
1914

1915
1915
1902
1917
1941



The Ministry of the Human Voice

Ministry

The Voluntary Ministry of the
Independent Methodists

(Wesley Historical Society Proceedings)

(10) Membership

Joining the Church

Junior Church Membership
Becoming a Church Member

(11) Home Missions
Decision and Afterwards
The Challenge of Life
Forward Movement Plans
Tools for the Job
Connexional Survey

J. E. Pickup
W. Gabb

J. Dolan

H. J. Watts

R. B. Woods
P. Gerrard

1950
1992

2005

c1919
und
und

und
1944
1960
und.
1995/6



