PAMPHLETS

This section of the catalogue lists items in the pamphlet trays in the archive room

(1) DOCTRINAL STATEMENTS AND RULE BOOKS

PUBLICATION		YEAR
Constitutions and Statements of Faith Proposed Testimony and Bond of Union Testimony and Principles of Union Constitution and Testimony & Principles of Union Constitution and Statement of Faith and Practice Constitution Articles of Association		1852 1855 (amended 1891) 1897 1927 2001 1907
Circuit Rules Circuit Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union Circuit Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union Circuit Rules		1916 1917 1927
Church Rules Church Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union Church Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union Church Rules and Testimony and Principles of Union Church Rules and Statement of Faith and Practice Church Rules Church Rules and Statements of Faith and Practice		und. 1891 1917 1927 1958 reprint 2001
Connexional Funds Rules Governing Funds of the Connexion (draft copy) Rules governing Funds of the Connexion Rules governing Funds of the Connexion (with Church Repairs and Maintenance Fund added)		1938 1938 1938
Deeds Model Deed (draft copy) Model Deed (reprint) Bethany Trust Deed		1894 1975 1881
(2) Doctrine and Polity Our Denominational Name Independent Methodism: Origin, Constitution and Polity Independence and Authority Independent Methodist Churches in Practice Constitution and Testimony and Principles of Union Constitution and Statement of Faith and Practice Statement of Faith and Practice So now we know! We believe Our Faith The Connexion The Independent Methodists: An Introduction	W. Brimelow J. Vickers P. Gerrard E. Embleton E. Dewhurst J. Dolan J. Dolan	1896 1914 und. 1948 1907 1891 1927 1984 Und. 1965 und. und. 1993 and later revisions
Connexional Services Handbook		

(3) Social Issues and Welfare The Beginnings of Total Abstinence Slavery Today On Active Service for God and King Marriage, Divorce and Remarriage Marriage, Divorce and Remarriage Romanian Update	A. Mounfield E. E. Naylor	1902 und. und. 1950 1985 1996
(4) Christian Unity Towards the Ideal Christian Unity First World Conference of Christian Youth The Relevance of the Free Churches Faith and Freedom	E. Ralphs E. C. Woolard FCFC W. W. Kay	und 1939 1939 und 1960
(5) Bible, History and Devotional The Founders of New England The Tree of Life, etc. Giants of Hebrew Story Pictures of the Early Church Interviews with Old Testament Characters Praying Together	W. M. Harris F. Edwards A. Foreman A. Mounfield A. Ince Women's Auxiliary	1919 1926 1926 und. und. 1996
(6)History The Quaker Methodists The Origins of Independent Methodism The Christian Lay Churches and their Origins Peter's People` The Archives of the Independent Methodists (Proceedings of Wesley Historical Society) An Independent Methodist Bicentenary (Proceedings of Wesley Historical Society)	A. Mounfield A. Walker G. E. Milburn J. Dolan J. Dolan J. Dolan	1924 1945 1977 1996 1994
(7) Biography Life and Labours of Peter Phillips (from Original Methodist Record and Zion's Tr Memoirs of Thomas Lister A Review of 50 Years ministerial work An Autobiography Reminiscences Recollections Recipe for Happiness The Editor Remembers	rumpet) T. Lister F. Edwards E. Taylor E. Embleton W. Burrows A. Jolley J. Dolan	1855 und. 1927 1935 1945 1975 1988 2009
(8) Doctrine The Faith of a Christian Baptism Reconsidered The Lord's Supper Homosexuality and the Church Christian Foundations	A. Foreman W. Gabb W. Gabb W. Gabb J. Dolan	1925 1987 1989 2000 und.
(9) Ministry Remarks on the Ministry of Women A Free Gospel Ministry Christian Ministry Evangelists, their Privilege and Place Independent Methodism, its Polity and Voluntary Ministry Advantages of Voluntary Ministry Ministers' Education Scheme The Legal Status of the Ministry Regulations for the Acceptance of Ministers	H. Bourne W. Sanderson T. Shields J. Vickers J. Vickers J. Vickers	1808 1860 1884 1914 1915 1915 1902 1917 1941

The Ministry of the Human Voice Ministry The Voluntary Ministry of the	J. E. Pickup W. Gabb	1950 1992
Independent Methodists (Wesley Historical Society Proceedings)	J. Dolan	2005
(10) Membership Joining the Church Junior Church Membership Becoming a Church Member	H. J. Watts	c1919 und und
(11) Home Missions Decision and Afterwards The Challenge of Life Forward Movement Plans Tools for the Job Connexional Survey	R. B. Woods P. Gerrard	und 1944 1960 und. 1995/6